MSAsafety.com
Operating Manual
G1 Facepiece
Order No.: D2058000/04
MSA Europe GmbH
Schlüsselstrasse 12
8645 Rapperswil-Jona
Switzerland

32 Sealing ring
G1 Facepiece 26
Ordering Information
GB
8.2 Spare Parts and Accessories
Description Article No.
Nosecup small 10149572-SP
Nosecup medium 10149573-SP
Nosecup large 10149574-SP
3S, ULTRA ELITE head harness, spare D2055014-SP
Harness, 4 pt adjustable 10144215-SP
Buckle D-ring 10149551-SP
Buckle 10144217-SP
Neck strap, assembly, textile, G1 Facepiece 10144220-SP
Neck strap, assembly, rubber G1 Facepiece 10159699-SP
Lens, PC 3 mm, G1 facepiece 10168597-SP
Lens, APEC 4 mm, G1 facepiece 10144194-SP
Lens, PC-HC 3 mm, G1 facepiece 10176797-SP
Lens ring, upper 10144195-SP
Lens ring, lower 10144196-SP
Cover, component housing 10144187-SP
Screw, lens ring 10144221-SP
Lightpipe assembly, left 10144180-SP
Lightpipe assembly, right 10144204-SP
Screw, coated SS, 30x8, threadforming 10144233-SP
Inlet valve seat 10144192-SP
Inlet valve 10144193-SP
Button, head harness, black (medium) 10144219-SP
Button, head harness, gray (large) 10144235-SP
Button, head harness, green (small) 10144234-SP
Speaking diaphragm 10144209-SP
O-ring 10144232-SP
Inlet valve assembly 10144191-SP
Screw ring 10144213-SP
Retainer, exhalation valve 10144177-SP
Exhalation valve assembly 10144174-SP
Retainer, inhalation valve 10144208-SP
Inhalation valve 10144207-SP
Spring, exhalation valve 10193368-SP
Speaking diaphragm retaining tool 10169560
Kit, filter adapter assembly, G1 facepiece 10144231-SP
G1 Facepiece 27
Ordering Information
GB
8.3 ATO Code